ST. MARK CATHOLIC SCHOOL

2023-2024 Fee Schedule

This schedule includes all required financial commitments.
Tuition
Full Day Program (PK3 - 8th Grade)

Parishioner Non-Parishioner
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Tehid 59,20 9126 St. Mark is pleased to offer a
- 2295 o 4.5 10% discount to active duty
2 ch.|Idren 10% $17,500 no sibling discount police officers, firefighters,
3 children 15% $25,335 and military personnel.
4 children 50% $29,975
5 children 75% $32,325
Half Day Program (PK3 only) - flat rate per student, no sibling discount

3days $3,725
5 days $6,160

Tuition includes school supplies, assignment book, party/activity fees and before school care (7:15 - 7:40)
All tuition payments are processed through FACTS who charges a separate enrollment fee ($20-$50)
Payment in full and monthly payment options available, first installment due in June

The minimum parish contribution for the 2023 calendar year is $1,000
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-St. Mark Pencil Bag - $8 (PK4-8th) LCS‘[,,LC °
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-St. Mark PE Bag - $8 (1st - 8th)
-St. Mark Tote Bag $13 (PK3 and PK4)
-Personal Chromebok - approx $445 (6th-8th)
¢ DPL Athletic Fees - varies by sport (5th-8th)
¢ Field Trip Fees - varies by grade
* Pines Camp / Retreat Fees - varies by grade (5th and 8th)
¢ Graduation Fee - $45 (8th)

¢ Home and School Association Membership Fee - $30 (can opt out at beginning of school year)

After School Program Optional Add On Programs
¢ Annual Registration Fee - $50 per family Add on programs, such as band, drama, chess and karate are

¢ Rate - $9 per hour, billed monthly offered after school for an additional fee.
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